4.4.02

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		υ	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102059	9452	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hans Linner and Jan Nilsson		Name: Norden Pac Development AB	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No	Street Address: P.O. Box 845	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment Me	erger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Kalmar	
Other		State: Sweden	Zip: S-391 28
Execution Date: November	22, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
09/980,730			
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applica patents involved:	tions and1
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number			
City: State:	Zip:		2-1095
Westfield NJ	07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Arnold H. Krumholz Name of Person Signing Signing		gnature	March 27, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

00000224 121095 09980730 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 012790 FRAME: 0385**

RECORDED: 04/04/2002

ASSIGNMENT

Witness PATENT REEL: 012790 FRAME: 0386